No.7996

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: 2343

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MEGGITT DEFENSE SYSTEMS, INC. 9801 MUIRLANDS BOULEVARD _ State/Prov.: <u>CALIFORNIA</u> 92618-2521 ☐ Yes No If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV04

Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

WESTERN DESIGN HOWDEN

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)

Execution Date: NOVEMBER 29, 2006

Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):

Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Address: 2372 S.E. BRISTOL STREET, SUITE B

concerning document should be mailed:

Name: WALTER A. HACKLER, Ph.D.

3. Nature of conveyance:

Security Agreement

Patent Application No.

Assignment
 ■

☐ Other

Address:

City: IRVINE

Additional name(s) & address(es)

☐ Yes ☒ No

8. Deposit account number:

credited or debited to deposit account

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

B. Patent No.(s)

Country:

5,895,880

PATENTS ONLY

☐ Yes ☒ No

Additional numbers

State/Prov.: _CA ZIP: 92660-0755

☐ Merger

Filing date

Change of Name

9. Statement and signature.

Country: US

City: NEWPORT BEACH

Registration No. 27,792

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

WALTER A. HACKLER

Signature

DECEMBER 3, 2006

Name of Person Signing

08-0114

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

700300390

Assi (S			Docket No. 2343	
U.S. Patent No.	lssue Date	Application Serial No.		Filing Date
5,895,880	04/20/1999	08/943,301		10/14/1997
Title of Invention: ZIPP	ER CHAIN PROJECTILE RAMM	ER		F
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor		
WESTERN DESIGN HOV	VDEN	16952 MILLIKEN AVENU IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92 US		
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
MEGGITT DEFENSE SYS	STEMS, INC.	9801 MUIRLANDS BOULI IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92 US		
Whereas, the above	e-identified Assignor is the sole owne	r of record of the above-identi	fied U	Inited States Patent, and;
Now, therefore, in 1,00and other presents does sell, assign an held and enjoyed by said As	e-identified Assignee is desirous of acconsideration of the sum of ONE ogood and valuable consideration, to transfer unto said Assignee the ensignee for its own use and behoof, a is granted, as fully and entirely as to	the receipt whereof is hereby utire right, title and interest in nd for its legal representatives	ackno and to and o	dollars (\$ wledged, Assignor, by these o said Patent; the same to be assigns, to the full end of the
Executed this 2 at	9 day of Nov , in	the year 2006	Ul-	the signatory if Assignor is a
Cames of		corporation, partnership or as	sociali	<u> </u>
State of				
County of	/			
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the ford execute the same this	red egoing instrument to be a free act d day of	, in the year		
		434	otary P	worke)

-- All 1 / M. 1 . 1 - 1

REEL: 018606 FRAME: 0248

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California		1
A		SS.
County of Orano	<u> </u>	- J
On November 2		lacanelys A. Sterle
	Valerie	Name and Titlefot Officer (e.g., "Jane Oce, Notary Public") B://u.es
personally appeared	VMIENE	Name(s) of Signer(e)
		personally known to me
		nroyed to me on the basis of satisfactory
1		evidence
		to be the person (e) whose name(e) is/are
200	JELYN A. STEELE	subscribed to the within instrument and
	ation # 1545744	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	blic — Callonia 💈	the same in his/her/t heir authorized
	nge County	capacity(ies), and that by his/ her/t hei
My Corren.	Explies Feb 17, 2009	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
		the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
		acted, executed the instrument.
		W∐NESS my hand and official seal.
		Jegulyn G Steele
		Algrature of Notary Public
The section (1.5)		IONAL -
		ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ent of this form to another document.
Description of Attach		. 0.
Title or Type of Document:	Assignment	of Unifed States Valund 2006 Number of Pages:
Document Date: 10	kember 29	2006 Number of Pages: 1
Signer(\$) Other Than Nam	ed Above:	
Capacity(les) Claime	d by Signer	
Signer's Name:		
-		RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
☐ Individual	I_ (_\.	Top of thumb here
□ Corporate Officer — Tit□ Partner — □ Limited □	6(\$): Ganaral	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
) General	
□ Attorney-in-Fact		
☐ Attorney-in-Fact☐ Trustee		l l
 □ Attorney-in-Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservate)F	
□ Trustee□ Guardian or Conservato		
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservate ☐ Other:		

© 1999 National Notary Association - 9850 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 - Chetsworth, CA 91313-2402 - www.nationalnotary.org

RECORDED: 12/05/2006

Prod. No. 6907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-875-6827

PATENT REEL: 018606 FRAME: 0249